
Day Date Day of the Week

Week 1:  Understand There is a Ware and You are in it

1 9/11/23 Monday

2 9/12/23 Tuesday

3 9/13/23 Wednesday

4 9/14/23 Thursday

5 9/15/23 Friday

6 9/16/23 Saturday

7 9/17/23 Sunday

Week 2:  Know Your Commander and Stand on His Side

8 9/18/23 Monday

9 9/19/23 Tuesday

10 9/20/23 Wednesday

11 9/21/23 Thursday

12 9/22/23 Friday

13 9/23/23 Saturday

14 9/24/23 Sunday

Week 3:  Recognize Who Your True Enemy Is

15 9/25/23 Monday

16 9/26/23 Tuesday

17 9/27/23 Wednesday

18 9/28/23 Thursday

19 9/29/23 Friday

20 9/30/23 Saturday

21 10/1/23 Sunday

Week 4: Be Certain of Your Authority in Prayer

22 10/2/23 Monday

23 10/3/23 Tuesday

24 10/4/23 Wednesday

25 10/5/23 Thursday

26 10/6/23 Friday

27 10/7/23 Saturday

28 10/8/23 Sunday

Week 5: Condition Yourself to Be Call You Can Be

29 10/9/23 Monday

30 10/10/23 Tuesday

31 10/11/23 Wednesday

32 10/12/23 Thursday



33 10/13/23 Friday

34 10/14/23 Saturday

35 10/15/23 Sunday

Week 6: Condition Yourself to Be Call You Can Be (continued)

36 10/16/23 Monday

37 10/17/23 Tuesday

38 10/18/23 Wednesday

39 10/19/23 Thursday

40 10/20/23 Friday

41 10/21/23 Saturday

42 10/22/23 Sunday

Week 7: Put On your Protective Armor Each Morning

43 10/23/23 Monday

44 10/24/23 Tuesday

45 10/25/23 Wednesday

46 10/26/23 Thursday

47 10/27/23 Friday

48 10/28/23 Saturday

49 10/29/23 Sunday

Week 8: Become Skilled with Your Spiritual Weapons

50 10/30/23 Monday

51 10/31/23 Tuesday

52 11/1/23 Wednesday

53 11/2/23 Thursday

54 11/3/23 Friday

55 11/4/23 Saturday

56 11/5/23 Sunday

Week 9:  Engage in the War Knowing Time Is Short 

57 11/6/23 Monday

58 11/7/23 Tuesday

59 11/8/23 Wednesday

60 11/9/23 Thursday

61 11/10/23 Friday

62 11/11/23 Saturday

63 11/12/23 Sunday

Week 10:  Follow His Orders to Resist the Enemy

64 11/13/23 Monday

65 11/14/23 Tuesday

66 11/15/23 Wednesday



67 11/16/23 Thursday

68 11/17/23 Friday

69 11/18/23 Saturday

70 11/19/23 Sunday

Week 11:  See What's Happening from God's Perspective

71 11/20/23 Monday

72 11/21/23 Tuesday

73 11/22/23 Wednesday

74 11/23/23 Thursday

75 11/24/23 Friday

76 11/25/23 Saturday

77 11/26/23 Sunday

Week 12: Prayer the Prayers Every Prayer Warrior Must Know

78 11/27/23 Monday

79 11/28/23 Tuesday

80 11/29/23 Wednesday

81 11/30/23 Thursday

82 12/1/23 Friday

83 12/2/23 Saturday

84 12/3/23 Sunday

Week 13: Prayer the Prayers Every Prayer Warrior Must Know

85 12/4/23 Monday

86 12/5/23 Tuesday

87 12/6/23 Wednesday

88 12/7/23 Thursday

89 12/8/23 Friday

90 12/9/23 Saturday

91 12/10/23 Sunday

Week 14: Prayer the Prayers Every Prayer Warrior Must Know

92 12/11/23 Monday

93 12/12/23 Tuesday

94 12/13/23 Wednesday

95 12/14/23 Thursday

96 12/15/23 Friday

97 12/16/23 Saturday

98 12/17/23 Sunday

Week 15: Prayer the Prayers Every Prayer Warrior Must Know

99 12/19/23 Monday

100 12/20/23 Tuesday



Reading

How to Build a solid foundation

There is a war going on

God's Enemy is Your Enemy

The Heart of a Prayer Warrior

You May Pray Alone by You Don't Fight Alone

I don't Want to be in a War - I Hate Violence

This Sounds Like Too Much Work

Your Commander Chose You

Your Commander Saves You

Your Commander Makes You a Joint Heir with Him

Your Commander Gives You His Spirit to Live in You

Your Commander Wants You to Choose His Side

Your Commander Already Defeated the Enemy 

Your Commander Is the Greatest Example of a Prayer Warrior

The Truth About Who the Enemy Is

The Truth About the Enemy's Lies

The Enemy First Deception

The Enemy Wants to Destroy Your Family

The Enemy Wants Sin to Reign in Our Lives

Concentrate on the Goodness of God, Not the Work of the Enemy

The Enemy May Appear Strong to You buy Only God is All Powerful & 

People Who Reject God's Truth Will Be Give Over to a Spirit of 

Deception

You Have Authority Because You Have Jesus

You Have Authority Because of the Name of Jesus

You Have Authority Because Jesus Rescued You form the Tyranny of 

Evil

You Have Authority Because the Holy Spirit is in You. 

You Have Authority Because You are Called

You have Authority Because You are Forgiven

Spend Time with God in Prayer

Live in a Way that Pleases God

Acknowledge God's Call to Holiness

Get Rid of Anything in Your life That is Not Glorifying to God



Refuse All Pride

Fulfil God's Command to Love Others

Don't Be Careless with Your Body

Separate Yourself from the Ungodly

Don't Dwell on What You are Not

Walk in a Way to Produce the Fruit of the Spirit

Be Renewed in Your Mind

Be Forgiving at All Times

Watch What You Say 

Gird Your Waist with the Truth

Put On the Breastplate of Righteousness

Shoe Your Feet with the Preparation of the Gospel of Peace 

Take the Shield of Faith

Take the Sword of the Spirit, Which Is the Word of God

Pray Always with All Prayer and Supplication in the Spirit 

Be Watchful to the End

The Sword of the Spirit Is Our Main Weapon Against the Enemy

Worship Against the Enemy

Worship is a Powerful Weapon Against the Enemy

Faith Is a Shield and a Weapon Against the Enemy

Prayer Is Always a Powerful Weapon Against the Enemy

Engage Because You Don't Know All That Your Prayers May Accomplish

Engage Because You Serve God

Engage Because You Know the Time is Short

Engage Because You are Engaged

Start:  Identify the Immediate Battlefield:  The Battle Field in the Firth 

for Your Clarity of Mind

The Battlefield in the Fight for Your Children's Lives

The Battlefield in the Fight for Your Marriage

Resist the Enemy by Rejecting Pride

Resist the Enemy by Refusing Fear

Resist the Enemy by Praying for Miracles



Resist the Enemy by Not Giving Up

Resist the Enemy by Refusing to be Discontent

Resist the Enemy by Remember the Truth

From God's Perspective, We Can See a Second Chance for Greatness

From God's Perspective, We See the Importance of Our Prayers

From God's Perspective, We Understand the Last Days

From God's Perspective, We See the Right Thing to Do

Pray the Prayers Every Prayer Warrior Must Know:  Praying for a 

Covering of Protection

Prayer for Deliverance from Evil

Prayer of Healing

Prayer for Personal Guidance and Discernment

Prayer for Provision

Prayer for Victory over Enemy Attack

Prayer for the Hearts of Children

Prayer for a Safe Place and an End to Violence

Prayer for an End to Confusion

Prayer for Freedom from Enemy Harassment

Prayer for Your Leaders

Prayer for Others to Be Saved

Prayer for Racial Unity

Prayer for Exaltation of God

Prayer For Those Who Suffer Persecution

Prayer for a Clean Heart and Humble Spirit

Prayer for Strength in the Battle 

Prayer for Peace in Relationships

Prayer for Deliverance and Freedom

Prayer for Serious Situations in the World

Prayer for Discernment

Prayer for Restoration

Prayer for hunger for more of God

Prayer of the gift of the Holy Spirit

Prayer for God to be exalted


